e.g., sales discount rate

development, category

mix changes, price

point down-trading

within sub-categories

7

Business Update

Outdoor rugs presentation to our web-shop visitors

leveraging multiple new platform capabilities

Home page

Category page

Content page

Financial Update

5.1

17.0

162.1

2022Q1

3.8

21.0

155.5

2023Q1

3.9

19.2

152.8

2024Q1

184.2 180.3
175.9

-2.1%
-2.4%

9

Financial Update

Net revenue decline driven by lower Average Order but good order

growth

1 Reported net revenue does not include other income

Note: Rounding differences may occur

Group net revenue – Quarter1

SEK million

Net revenue B2C by region – Quarter

SEK million

37.3 33.2 31.7

-11.0% -4.6%

DACH

Nordics

Rest of World

41.7
32.6 36.8

-21.8% +13.1%

2022Q1 2023Q1 2024Q1

110.3
89.7 84.3

-18.6%
-6.1%

-1.7

-8.3

0.5

Organic growth, %x

MPO

B2B

B2C

-4.1

23.0

-24.4

Segment growth, %x

-3.5%

10

Financial Update

Gross margin recovering despite price sensitive consumers

Gross margin – Group

% of net revenue

62.3%

2022Q1

62.6%

2023Q1

60.3%

2023Q4

61.6%

2024Q1

+0.3pp -1.0pp

Gross Margin – Segments

% of net revenue

esp

Marketplaces & Other (MPO)

62.5% 58.9% 61.0%

-3.6pp +2.1pp

65.2% 63.0% 62.6%

-2.2pp -0.4pp

61.7%

2022Q1

62.4%

2023Q1

61.3%

2024Q1

+0.7pp -1.1pp

B2B

B2C

Impact from

higher

discounting

-1.0pp

-0.7pp

-1.6pp

 ’24 vs ’23

+0.8pp

-0.3pp

-2.8pp

Q1

2023

-37.6%

-35.9%

-9.9%

-0.9%

-1.7%

14.2%

2024

-38.6%

-36.6%

-11.5%

-0.1%

-2.0%

11.4%

2022

-37.9%

-39.2%

-9.1%

-0.9%

-1.5%

11.6%

11

Financial Update

EBIT margin decline driven by investments into

organizational and business development

1 Reported net revenue does not include other income
Note: Rounding differences may occur

Cost ratios & EBIT-margin
Percent of net revenue 1)

Goods for resale

Other external expenses

Personnel expenses

Other operating expenses

Depreciation & Amortization

EBIT-margin

Driven by higher sales discount rate.